Russell R. McMurry, P.E., Commissioner

One Georgia Center

600 West Peachtree NW
i Atlanta, GA 30308

(404) 631-1990 Main Office

Georgla Department of Transportation

October 30, 2024

Dempsey Auction Company
232 Glenn Miller Blvd.
Rome, GA 30161

RE: State Route 53, Lot 1A,2A & 3A

To Whom It May Concern.

This letter is to acknowledge the intent of the Georgia Department of Transportation in reference to the
above site. The purpose of this letter is to inform you of our current policies and procedures relating to
permitting residential driveway access at your specific location. It does not bind or commit the
Department if policies or conditions change in the future. For these reasons, we advise you or future
owners to verify the intent of this office before investing significantly or developing plans on this site.

We have reviewed your plat regarding the above referenced project and parcel and can now advise our
position on this matter. We will allow the construction of one residential driveway to serve each individual
Lot on the attached plat. The proposed driveway locations shall meet all requirements of the

Departments Driveway and Encroachment Manual. Note if any relocation of any utilities is required to
install this drive it will be the responsibility of the owners. Please note this letter of intent will expire one

year from the above date.

Approval of this permit will be contingent upon the applicant furnishing to the D.O.T. a copy of the
Warranty Deed and site plan. The design of the drive and lane requirements shall be discussed with
Traffic Operations Manager, Donavan Tucker (678) 721-5295 before plans are developed.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Christopher Decker Raymond, P.E.
District Traffic Engineer

CDR/dt

30 Great Valley Parkway Telephone 678-721-5295
White, GA 30184 Fax 770-387-4851
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THIS SURVEY AUTHORIZED BY: DEMPSEY AUCTION CO

CURRENT TAX RECORDS SHOW OWNER AS: CHARLIE W BARRETT, ESTATE
TAX PARCEL 035-039 PROPERTY IS ZONED C-G

BASED ON FEMA FLOOD MAP 13129C0150 (DATED 9/26/2008)
PROPERTY HEREON IS IN ZONE X AN AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD.

This plal has bsen calculoted for closure ond
is found lo be accurate wilhin one fool in
511.041 fesk

The field dala upon which this glot i1s based wos collected by
GPS obtervations using o Car'son BRx? dual frequency
receiver/rover rurning Corsen SurveCE software. Relaliea positional
occuracy: < 0.04' ( 95X confidence level )

NOTE:
This plal is subject to oll easements, matlers of
tille, rights—of-way ond local government opproval.

TAX PARCEL 040

35 UNY e 2586-453

1786.20"

S 01736745 w

ELBERT H. ANGEL
GEORG!A REG. LAND SURVEYOR - 1742
958 ADAMS ROAD
CEDARTOWN, GA. 30125

(770) 748-0419 LL 61

ongelsurveying@msn.com

742.34'

LL 90
LL 89

LL 62
As required by subsection (d) of 0.C.G.A. Section 15-6-67,
lhis plat has been prepared by o land surveyor and
approved by oll applicable local jurisdictions for recerding
os evidenced by opproval certificates, signotures, slarnps,
or stalements heron. such approvals or affirmations should
be confirmed with the appropriate governmental bodies by
ony purchaser or user of this plat as lo intended use of any
parcel. Furthermore, the undersigned land surveyor
cerlifies that th's plot complies with the minimum technical
standards  for property surveys in Georgia as set forth in
the rules and regulotions of the Georgio Board of
Registration for Professional Engineers and Land
Surveyors ond as set forlh in 0.C.G.A Section 15-6—67
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Russell R. McMurry, P.E., Commissioner

One Georgia Center

600 West Peachtree NW
i Atlanta, GA 30308

(404) 631-1990 Main Office

Georgla Department of Transportation

October 30, 2024

Dempsey Auction Company
232 Glenn Miller Blvd.
Rome, GA 30161

RE: State Route 53, Lot 1C,2,3C,&4C

To Whom It May Concern.

This letter is to acknowledge the intent of the Georgia Department of Transportation in reference to the
above site. The purpose of this letter is to inform you of our current policies and procedures relating to
permitting residential driveway access at your specific location. It does not bind or commit the
Department if policies or conditions change in the future. For these reasons, we advise you or future
owners to verify the intent of this office before investing significantly or developing plans on this site.

We have reviewed your plat regarding the above referenced project and parcel and can now advise our
position on this matter. We will allow the construction of one residential driveway to serve each individual
lot. See attached plat. The proposed driveway locations shall meet all requirements of the Departments
Driveway and Encroachment Manual. Note if any relocation of any utilities is required to install this drive
it will be the responsibility of the owners. Please note this letter of intent will expire one year from the

above date.

Approval of this permit will be contingent upon the applicant furnishing to the D.O.T. a copy of the
Warranty Deed and site plan. The design of the drive and lane requirements shall be discussed with
Traffic Operations Manager, Donovan Tucker (678) 721-5295 before plans are developed.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

P /‘f/., ; ol

Christopher Decker Raymond, P.E.
District Traffic Engineer

-4

CDR/dt

30 Great Valley Parkway Telephone 678-721-5295
White, GA 30184 Fax 770-387-4851
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Russell R. McMurry, P.E., Commissioner

One Georgia Center

600 West Peachtree NW
i Atlanta, GA 30308

(404) 631-1990 Main Office

Georgia Department of Transportation

October 30, 2024

Dempsey Auction Company
232 Glenn Miller Blvd.
Rome, GA 30161

RE: State Route 53, C.W. Barrett, Estate Land Lot 61 15 District

To Whom It May Concern.

This letter is to acknowledge the intent of the Georgia Department of Transportation in reference to the
above site. The purpose of this letter is to inform you of our current policies and procedures relating to
permitting residential driveway access at your specific location. It does not bind or commit the
Department if policies or conditions change in the future. For these reasons, we advise you or future
owners to verify the intent of this office before investing significantly or developing plans on this site.

We have reviewed your plat regarding the above referenced project and parcel and can now advise our
position on this matter. Any proposed improvements to the existing driveway location shall meet all
requirements of the Departments Driveway and Encroachment Manual current edition. Note if any
relocation of any utilities is required to install this drive it will be the responsibility of the owners. Please
note this letter of intent will expire one year from the above date.

Approval of this permit will be contingent upon the applicant furnishing to the D.O.T. a copy of the
Warranty Deed and site plan. The design of the drive and lane requirements shall be discussed with
Traffic Operations Manager, Donovan Tucker (678) 721-5295 before plans are developed.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

s
Py

ﬁ%ﬁﬂ/

Christopher Decker Raymond, P.E.
District Traffic Engineer

CDR/dt

30 Great Valley Parkway Telephone 678-721-5295
White, GA 30184 Fax 770-387-4851
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Russell R. McMurry, P.E., Commissioner

One Georgia Center
‘ 600 West Peachtree NW
i Atlanta, GA 30308
(404) 631-1990 Main Office

Georgla Department of Transportation

October 30, 2024

Dempsey Auclion Company
232 Glenn Miller Blvd.
Rome, GA 30161

RE: State Route 53, Lot 1B, 2B, & 3B

To Whom It May Concern.

This letter is to acknowledge the intent of the Georgia Department of Transportation in reference to the
above site. The purpose of this letter is to inform you of our current policies and procedures relating to
permitting residential driveway access at your specific location. It does not bind or commit the
Department if policies or conditions change in the future. For these reasons, we advise you or future
owners to verify the intent of this office before investing significantly or developing plans on this site.

We have reviewed your plat regarding the above referenced project and parcel and can now advise our
position on this matter. We will allow the construction of one residential driveway to serve Lot 1B. Lots 2B
and 3B shall have a shared use residential driveway. See attached plat. The proposed driveway
locations shall meet all requirements of the Departments Driveway and Encroachment Manual. Note if
any relocation of any utilities is required to install this drive it will be the responsibility of the owners.
Please note this letter of intent will expire one year from the above date.

Approval of this permit will be contingent upon the applicant furnishing to the D.O.T. a copy of the
Warranty Deed and site plan. The design of the drive and lane requirements shall be discussed with
Traffic Operations Manager, Donovan Tucker (678) 721-5295 before plans are developed.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

e B

Christopher Decker Raymond, P.E.
Disfrict Traffic Engineer

CDR/dt

30 Great Valley Parkway Telephone 678-721-5295
White, GA 30184 Fax 770-387-4851
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DATE OF FIELD WORK: AUGUST & SEPTEMBER 2024
THIS SURVEY AUTHORIZED BY: DEMPSEY AUCTION CO
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Russell R. McMurry, P.E., Commissioner

One Georgia Center

600 West Peachtree NW
i Atlanta, GA 30308

(404) 631-1990 Main Office

Geaorgla Department of Transportallon

QOctober 30, 2024

Dempsey Auction Company
232 Glenn Miller Blvd.
Rome, GA 30161

RE: State Route 53, Lot 1D,2D,3D, & 4D

To Whom It May Concern.

This letter is to acknowledge the intent of the Georgia Department of Transportation in reference to the
above site. The purpose of this letter is to inform you of our current policies and procedures relating to
permitting residential driveway access at your specific location. It does not bind or commit the
Department if policies or conditions change in the future. For these reasons, we advise you or future
owners to verify the intent of this office before investing significantly or developing plans on this site.

We have reviewed your plat regarding the above referenced project and parcel and can now advise our
position on this matter. We will allow the construction of one residential driveway to serve each individual
lot. See attached plat. The proposed driveway locations shall meet all requirements of the Departments
Driveway and Encroachment Manual. Note if any relocation of any utilities is required to install this drive
it will be the responsibility of the owners. Please note this letter of intent will expire one year from the

above date.

Approval of this permit will be contingent upon the applicant furnishing to the D.O.T. a copy of the
Warranty Deed and site plan. The design of the drive and lane requirements shall be discussed with
Traffic Operations Manager, Donovan Tucker (678) 721-5295 before plans are developed.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

gt

Christopher Decker Raymond, P.E.
District Traffic Engineer

CDR/dt

30 Great Valley Parkway Telephone 678-721-5295
White, GA 30184 Fax 770-387-4851
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